
Open Running List - Friday May 5 and Saturday May 6, 2023 

Judges: Tom Stasierowski and Victor Krone 

Dog Dog Name Handler 

1 Mapleponds Cody Chuck Dygos 

2 Marshgrass Alexandrite  Jenny & Larry Deleemans 

3 Davadar’s Mother of the Blues David & Darlene Broomhead 

4 Trentvalley Mud Slinger Chuck Dygos 

5 Amarillo Wannabe Famous  Dave Wardle 

6 Dakota Creek’s Ace in the Hole  Grant Koenig 

7 Maplepond High Flyer Chuck Dygos 

8 Beaverdam’s Ace of Spades Glynn Matthews  

9 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride Chuck Dygos 

10 Maplepond’s Bonny Jean Gary Mason 

11 Quackaddict Voodoo Child Connie Swanson 

12 Deepwaters Black Talon Chuck Dygos 

13 Creekflyers King of the Ring Kathy & Albert Gatrell 

14 Maplepond Willow  Larry Deleemans, Jenny Deleemans 

15 Razor’s Red River Rocket Chuck Dygos  

16 FRR’s Ray of Sunshine David & Darlene Broomhead 

17  Davadars Just Win Baby Sean Colville 

18 Bluenorths Sniper Chuck Dygos  

19 Amarillo Diggin up Bones Dave Wardle  

20 Coletta Bay Magic of the Moon Garth Clark, Susan Clark 

21  Elkims Cahill Tequila Tilly Chuck Dygos 

22 Flatlands Wham I Am Connie Swanson 

23 Duckedup Karma Mark Kelley 

24 Bow River Tommie Chuck Dygos 

25 Maplepond’s Downtown Abbey Chris Mason 

 

 

 



Amateur Running Order 

Saturday May 6 and Sunday May 7, 2023 

Judges: Gerry Pozzebon and Randy Buettner 

Dog Dog Name Handler 

1 FRR’s Ray of Sunshine David & Darlene Broomhead 

2 Flatlands Wham I Am Connie Swanson  

3 Maplepond Willow Larry & Jenny Deleemans 

4 Maplepond’s Downtown Abbey Gary Mason, Chris Mason  

5 Outlaws Ruff and Rowdy Glynn Matthews 

6 Amarillo Diggin Up Bones Dave Wardle 

7 The Springwater Shotgun Ryder John Wood 

8 Duckedup Rollthedice Tom Stasierowski 

9 Davadars Just Win Baby Sean Colville 

10 Davadars Mother of the Blues David & Darlene Broomhead 

11 Creekflyers King of the Ring Kathy & Albert Gatrell 

12 Marshgrass Alexandrite  Larry & Jenny Deleemans 

13 Beaverdam’s Ace of Spades Glynn Matthews 

14 Quackaddict Voodoo Child Connie Swanson 

15 AJTOP Hound of the Sea Gerald White 

16 Amarillo Wannabe Famous David Wardle 

17 Maplepond Bonny Jean Gary Mason, Chris Mason 

18 Dakota Creek’s Ace in the Hole Grant Koenig 

19 Duckedup Karma Mark Kelley 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Master Hunter Running Order List 

Sunday May 7, 2023  

Judges: Shelly Blom and Gary Ball  

Dog Dog Name Handler 

1 B-Lines Touching the Autumn Sky  Pat Van Bregt, Chris Bayles 

2 Erebus Wingardium Leviosa  Katherine Kirkpatrick 

3 Taygold’s Christie Teal  Anne Bendig  

4 Maplepond Keys II Pipers Peaches John Wood 

5 Palmetto’s Black Abbey Chris Hebert 

6 Elkim’s Gunner of Bayou North Patrick Godin 

7 B-Line’s Go Baby Go Patricia Van Bregt, Chris Bayles 

8 AJTOP’s Hound of the Sea Gerald White 

9 B-Line’s Call the Shot Chris Bayles, Patricia Van Bregt 

10 AJTOP’s Tonka Bon Voyageur  Peter Lambros, Catherine Shand 

 


